1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 3490 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 6, after "OF" insert "CALCIFIED" and delete "FOR COMMERCIAL
1.3	PURPOSES"
1.4	Page 2, line 1, after "of" insert "calcified" delete "for commercial purposes" and delete
1.5	"exceptions" and insert "donation and reimbursement"
1.6	Page 2, line 2, after "selling" insert "calcified"
1.7	Page 2, line 3, after "offering" insert "calcified" and delete "for commercial purposes"
1.8	Page 2, line 4, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "shall not be construed to limit
1.9	the donation of human remains:"
1.10	Page 2, line 9, after the semicolon, insert "or"
1.11	Page 2, line 12, delete " <u>; or</u> " and insert a period
1.12	Page 2, delete lines 13 and 14 and insert:
1.13	"(c) Paragraph (a) does not apply to the sale or offer for sale of human remains that is
1.14	incidental to the sale of real property, including undisturbed burial plots, cemeteries, crypts,
1.15	or other burial features.
1.16	(d) Nothing in this section shall be construed to prohibit a person from recovering
1.17	reasonable expenses for the processing, preservation, quality control, storage, and
1.18	transportation of human remains for the legitimate purposes as described in this section."

1.19 Amend the title accordingly